issued share capital of the Company after completion of the Placing and the Subscription and

immediately after the Conversion as enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares.

Upon completion of the Conversion, SCA Group Holding BV no longer holds any

instruments convertible into Shares which have not yet been exercised.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately (i) before completion of the Placing,

(ii) after completion of the Placing but before completion of the Subscription and the

Conversion, (iii) after completion of the Placing and the Subscription but before completion

of the Conversion, and (iv) after completion of the Placing, the Subscription and the

Conversion, are as follows:

(i) Immediately before
completion of the Placing

(ii) Immediately after
completion of the Placing but

before completion of the
Subscription and the

Conversion

(iii) Immediately after
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription but before
completion of the Conversion

(iv) Immediately after
completion of the Placing, the

Subscription and the
Conversion

Shareholders No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

SCA Group Holding BV (Note 1) 589,097,459 54.801 589,097,459 54.801 589,097,459 53.313 620,737,112 54.612

Vendor (Note 2) 216,341,581 20.125 186,341,581 17.334 216,341,581 19.579 216,341,581 19.034
Yu Yi Fang’s personal interests 50,000 0.005 50,000 0.005 50,000 0.005 50,000 0.004
Placees (public shareholders) 0 0 30,000,000 2.791 30,000,000 2.715 30,000,000 2.639
Other public shareholders 269,495,680 25.070 269,495,680 25.070 269,495,680 24.389 269,495,680 23.710

Total issued share capital of the
Company (Note 3) 1,074,984,720 100.000 1,074,984,720 100.000 1,104,984,720 100.000 1,136,624,373 100.000

– 3 –

Notes:

(1) SCA Group Holding BV is wholly-owned by Svenska Cellulosa Aktiebolaget, a company whose shares
are quoted and traded on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm, and as American Depository Receipts (ADR
level 1) in the US through Deutsche Bank. Under the SFO, Svenska Cellulosa Aktiebolaget is deemed to
be interested in the Shares held by SCA Group Holding BV.

(2) The Vendor is owned as to 74.21% by Sentential Holdings Limited, 15.79% by Join Pride International
Limited, and 10.00% by Daminos Management Limited. The entire issued share capital of Sentential
Holdings Limited is held by Mr. Li Chao Wang, the chairman and executive director of the Company.